NOW, THEREFORE, I, Edgardo J. Angara, President of the University of the Philippines, by virtue of the powers vested in me by the Board of Regents, do hereby issue this Executive Order implementing the reorganization of the University of the Philippines.

ARTICLE I

FTURE CA

SECTION 1. Declaration of Policy. The University of the Philippines shall continue to promote and maintain its institutional unity and integrity while establishing a decentralized System whereby the autonomous units shall be given more powers and responsibilities. The System Administration shall undertake, coordinate and integrate System-wide functions and activities and decentralize among the autonomous units campus-oriented academic, administrative and service functions.

ARTICLE II

Organizational Structure of the University of the Philippines

SECTION 2. Scope of the University of the Philippines. The University of the Philippines is administratively organized as a System comprising the autonomous units of U.P. Diliman, U.P. Los Baños, U.P. Manila and U.P. Visayas and others that may be established in the future.

The System Administration shall be composed of the Office of the President, the Office of the Executive Vice-President, the Office of the Vice-President for Academic Affairs, the Office of the Vice-President for Planning and Finance, the Office of the Vice-President for Public Affairs, and the Office of the Secretary of the University.

SECTION 3. U.P. Diliman. The U.P. Diliman shall be composed of all existing units in the Diliman campus, except the College of Nursing, the College of Pharmacy, the College of Fisheries, and the College of Veterinary Medicine. The College of Public Administration, the Philippine Executive Academy and the Population Institute shall form part of U.P. Diliman.

The U.P. College Baguio, the U.P. College Clark Air Base and the U.P. Extension Program in San Fernando, Pampanga shall be under the supervision of U.P. Diliman.

SECTION 4. U.P. Los Baños. The U.P. Los Baños shall be composed of all existing units therein including the College of Veterinary Medicine.

SECTION 5. U.P. Manila. The U.P. Manila shall be composed of all existing units of the former Health Sciences Center. The U.P. College of Arts and Sciences Manila (formerly U.P. College Manila) shall form part of the U.P. Manila.

- 2 -